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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in Center
for Medical Progress; Biomax Procurement Services,
Lle; and Dauvid Daleiden v. Planned Parenthood
Federation of America, et al., were sent via Two Day
Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were
sent via Two Day Service and e-mail to the following
parties listed below, this 30th day of May, 2023:

Amy L. Bomse

Rogers Joseph O’'Donnell

311 California Street, 10th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104-2695
(415) 956-2828

abomse@rjo.com

Helene T. Krasnoff

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
1110 Vermont Ave, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 973-4890

helene.krasnoff@ppfa.org

Steven Mayer

Sharon Douglass Mayo

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer, LLP
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024

(415) 471-3163
steven.mayer@aporter.com
sharon.mayo@aporter.com

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Beth Parker

Planned Parenthood California Central Coast
20 Laurel Street

Inverness, CA 94956

(415) 531-1791

parkerbh@gmail.com

William C. Perdue

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer, LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 942-5685
william.perdue@arnoldporter.com

Oscar Daniel Ramallo

Rhonda R. Trotter

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer, LLP
777 S Figueroa Street, 44th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 243-4000
oscar.ramallo@arnoldporter.com
rhonda.trotter@apks.com

Counsel for Respondents

Derek Foran

Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
Steuart Tower, 10th Floor
1 Market Plaza, Suite 1070
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 365-6714
dforan@steptoe.com

Counsel for Intervenor
National Abortion Federation



Michael Millen

Law Office of Michael Millen
119 Calle Marguerita, Suite 100
Los Gatos, CA 95032

(408) 871-0777
mikemillen@aol.com

Horatio Gabriel Mihet

Liberty Counsel

1055 Maitland Center Commons
Suite 200

Maitland, FL 32751

(800) 671-1776

hmihet@lc.org

Nicolai Cocis

Law Office of Nicolai Cocis
25026 Las Brisas Road
Murrieta, CA 92562

(951) 695-1400
ncocis@tylerbursch.com

Jay Alan Sekulow

American Center for Law & Justice
201 Maryland Ave., N.E.
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 546-8890

sekulow@aclj.org

Catherine Short

Life Legal Defense Foundation
P.O. Box 1313

Ojai, CA 93024-1313

(707) 337-6880
kshort@lldf.org

Counsel for Defendants



Jeffrey M. Harris

Counsel of Record
Consovoy McCarthy, PLLC
1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 243-9423
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on May 30, 2023.
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Donna J. Moore |

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive

Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: m’*" 30 JV3-3
doéu 1% f Abuxi‘\

Notary Public

[seal]

: \JOHN D. GALLAGHER

“""": i% | Notary Public, State of Ohio

{ My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028



